
Written An3We1'S 14 DECEMBER 1956 Written Answer.

~ Manqement Research Centres in Bihar.

·I1IS. Sbri M. IsJamudcUn: Will the Minister of Food and Agric:ulture be pleased state:

(8) whether Farm Management Research Centres are proposed to be established in ~ agricultural colleges of Bihar;
and
(b) if so, when?

The Deputy Minister of Agriculture
(Dr. P. S. Deahmukh): (a) and Ib).
For the purposes of fint series of Farm Management Studies India was divided into six typical regions on the basis of crop oomplex. Those Studies have started and the Agricultural College of Bihar i. not one of the places selected for those Studies. Wben further extension i. decided upon, the question of establishing such IltUdy in Bihar will come up. That may be .mder the Third Five Year Pian.

Defective Wind..... of Carriapa

·n87. Sbri Kajrolkar: Will the Minister of RaU"·BY. be pleased to state:

(8) whether Government have received 'eports of serious injuries suffered by passen-Fn through sudden droppins of railway windows due to defective arrangements for belding the windows in position; and

(b) the steps Government propose to take to prevent such danger to passengers?

The Deputy Minister of Ran ... ,. and T.......,....r (Sbri SbabDawaz Khan): (a)
No. But there have been one or two stray eases on some railways due to the passensers' own neglect.

(b) Does not arise.
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Howrah Nqpur Paaseapr Train

'I19S. Sbri Kamatb: Will the Minister of Rail ... ,. be pleased to state whether his attention has been drawn to a letter eaptioned "Privileged Travel' in the Statesman, Delhi edition of the 2nd December 1956 in which an sJIegation has been made of a first class oompartment having been rcserved and locked for the use of a Railway official's family?

The Deputy Minister of Ran ... ,.. and Transport. (Sbri SbabDawaz Khan):
Yes. The matter is being enquired into.

Seed GodOWlUl

"1201. Sbri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Food and Agric:ulture be pleased to state:

<a) the amount sanctioned during the year 1956-57 for the construction of godOWIll!
for stocking seeds;

(b) the number of godowns estimated to be constructed out of this amount; and

(c) the sites selected for the construction thereof?

The Mhaiater of Agric:ulture (Dr. P. S.
Deabmukh): (a) Rs. 44' 65 Jakhs.

(b) 454-

(c) Information is not available.

Roc:kefeIler FeDowabip for Acricultural TraiDiD&

"IZ02. Sbri Bibhllti Mishra: Will the Minister of Food and Agric:ulture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Rockefeller Foundation (America) has announced grantll to some Indian schools in tbe fields of agricultural training; and

(b) i so, the special features of t!te grants ?

